
Sun 06-Sep-2020 19-09-21 BST

Carlton 5 vs Morton 3
on

Sunday 06 September 2020
at

Grange Loan

Morton 3 won by 8 wickets

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Carlton 5
Score 100 for 10
Overs 40.0

Players Keith Murray (c)
James Stronach (wk)
John Beattie
Charles Stronach
Paul Stones
Ben Stronach
Oli Stones
Lewis King
Kyle Burgess
Freddie Megaw
Euan Murray

Team Morton 3
Score 102 for 3
Overs 25.0

Players Mahendra Bharti
Ravi Bhadrachala
Vishnu Reddy
Rob Malan
Paul Dounis
Raja Mouli
Kumar Swamy
Manu Karuppialla
Harsha Kandimalla
Satya Dev Singh
Karen Nagpal
David Forbes
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Carlton 5 INNINGS
Venue: Grange Loan Toss won by: Carlton 5 Sun 06-Sep-2020

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Keith Murray (c)
. . . . . . . . . 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . 4. . 14. 1 . . . . . . 1 . 1 . .
. . . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . . 1 . 1 . . . 2 . 1 . 1 . . 1 . W b Harsha Kandimalla 24 87 99 71 12 2 2 18% 27.6

2 James Stronach 
(wk)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . 24. . . . . . W
b Ravi Bhadrachala 7 23 22 20 1 1 1 13% 30.4

3 John Beattie
. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . 1 . . . 12-

run out (Karen Nagpal) 7 29 23 23 5 1 21% 24.1

4 Charles Stronach 
(LHB)

. . . . . . . 2 . . 241 . . 1 . . 2 . 12 . . . 1 . 42 . W
c Harsha Kandimalla  b 
Raja Mouli

22 31 31 20 4 5 2 35% 71.0

5 Paul Stones
. . W

b Satya Dev Singh 0 3 0 3 0.0

6 Ben Stronach
. . . . . . . . . . 2 . . . . . 241 . 2 . 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . W

c Vishnu Reddy  b 
Harsha Kandimalla

13 34 36 27 3 3 1 21% 38.2

7 Oli Stones
. . . . W

c Karen Nagpal  b Raja Mouli 0 5 2 5 0.0

8 Lewis King
1 . . 1 . . . 1 . . 2 . 1 1 . . 1 1W

b Kumar Swamy 9 19 24 11 7 1 42% 47.4

9 Kyle Burgess
. . . . . . . W

b Harsha Kandimalla 0 8 3 8 0.0

10 Freddie Megaw
. . W

b Kumar Swamy 0 3 0 3 0.0

11 Euan Murray
. 1

not out 1 2 0 1 1 50% 50.0

40.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 17  (11wd  5nb  1lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 100 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

13

James Stronach

9.1

13

2

35

John Beattie

17.2

22

3

62

Charles 
Stronach

25.4

27

4

62

Paul Stones

26.3

0

5

70

Keith Murray

30.2

8

6

72

Oli Stones

31.2

2

7

95

Ben Stronach

36.6

23

8

98

Kyle Burgess

38.6

3

9

99

Lewis King

39.1

1

10

100

Freddie Megaw

39.6

1

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

2 1 3 8
1

1
8 3 15 1 1.88Satya 

Dev Singh
R

W
WD
NB

7

2

3 2 9 2 3.00Vishnu Reddy

R
W

WD
NB

1
1 3 2 1 1 0.33Ravi 

Bhadrachala
R

W
WD
NB

4 6 3

1

1 1
2
1 6 1 17 2 2 2.83Kumar 

Swamy
R

W
WD
NB

3

1
1

2 2

1 4 1 10 2 1 2.50Manu 
Karuppialla

R
W

WD
NB

1

4 8
4 1 13 1 3.25Karen Nagpal

R
W

WD
NB

1 2 1
1

3 3

1

3
1 6 14 2 1 2.33Raja Mouli

R
W

WD
NB

1

2

6 2 1
1

1
1
1 5 13 3 1 2 2.60Harsha 

Kandimalla
R

W
WD
NB

3

4 1 7 4 7.00Rob Malan
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Morton 3 INNINGS
Venue: Grange Loan Toss won by: Carlton 5 Sun 06-Sep-2020

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Mahendra Bharti
1 . . 2 . . . . . . 3. . . . . . . 2 . . . . . 2 . . . . 2 . 1 . . 14. . 2 . . . . . 1 . . 4. . . 1 . . .
1 1 . . . . . . 1W retired (out) 29 65 66 49 8 5 1 2 25% 44.6

2 Ravi Bhadrachala
. . . . . 211 . 21 . . 41121 . . 2 . . . . . 1 . . 1 . . W

lbw  b Ben Stronach 20 33 48 20 8 4 1 39% 60.6

3 Vishnu Reddy
. 1 . 4. 13. 1 . 4. . . . 1 . . . 41 . . 2 . 1411 . . . . 42

not out 35 35 45 19 8 2 1 5 46%100.0

4 Rob Malan
411 . . 1 . W

b Lewis King 7 8 10 4 3 1 50% 87.5

5 Paul Dounis
. . 1 . . . . . . 1 1

not out 3 11 5 8 3 27% 27.3

6 Raja Mouli

7 Kumar Swamy

8 Manu Karuppialla

9 Harsha Kandimalla

10 Satya Dev Singh

11 Karen Nagpal

12 David Forbes

25.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 8  (3wd  1nb  1lb  3b 0p) TOTAL 102 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

53

Ravi 
Bhadrachala

14.2

53

2

70

Mahendra 
Bharti

18.1

17

3

86

Rob Malan

21.2

16

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1

2

6 3 6
4 18 2 4.50Kyle Burgess

R
W

WD
NB

2 5 3
4 1 10 2.50Euan Murray

R
W

WD
NB

5 6

1

6
4 1 18 1 4.50Freddie 

Megaw
R

W
WD
NB

1 2

1

2
3 6 1 2.00Oli Stones

R
W

WD
NB

4 2
1

3 6 3
5 18 1 3.60Ben Stronach

R
W

WD
NB

6 6 6 1
1

9
5 28 1 5.60Lewis King



Sun 06-Sep-2020 19-09-22 BST

Carlton 5 vs Morton 3

page 3

Carlton 5 INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 0 0 Satya Dev Singh . . . . . . 

2 0 0 Vishnu Reddy . . . . . . 

3 2 0 Satya Dev Singh . . . 2 . . 

4 2 0 Vishnu Reddy . . . . . . 

5 2 0 Satya Dev Singh . . . . . . 

6 11 0 Vishnu Reddy 1 . . 1b-1nb . 2 4 

7 12 0 Satya Dev Singh . 1 . . . . 

8 13 0 Ravi Bhadrachala . . . 1 . . 

9 13 0 Kumar Swamy . . . . . . 

10 13 1 Ravi Bhadrachala W . . . . . 

11 17 1 Kumar Swamy . . . . 4 . 

12 17 1 Ravi Bhadrachala . . . . . . 

13 23 1 Kumar Swamy . 1 . . 1 4 . 

14 28 1 Manu Karuppialla 1 1 . 1wd 1nb-1 . . . 

15 29 1 Karen Nagpal 1wd . . . . . . 

16 31 1 Manu Karuppialla . . . 1 1 . 

17 35 1 Karen Nagpal . . . 1 1 2 

18 35 2 Manu Karuppialla . W . . . . 

19 35 2 Karen Nagpal . . . . . . 

20 38 2 Manu Karuppialla . 1wd . . 2 . . 

21 46 2 Karen Nagpal . . 1 2 4 1 

22 47 2 Raja Mouli . . 1 . . . 

23 50 2 Satya Dev Singh . . 2 . 1 . 

24 53 2 Raja Mouli 2 . . 1lb . . 

25 61 2 Satya Dev Singh 1 . 1 . 4 2 

26 62 3 Raja Mouli . 1 . W . . 

27 62 4 Satya Dev Singh . . W . . . 

28 65 4 Raja Mouli . 2 . 1 . . 

29 66 4 Satya Dev Singh . 1 . . . . 

30 70 4 Raja Mouli . . 1 1wd . 2 . 

31 72 5 Harsha Kandimalla . W . . 1b-1nb . . 

32 75 6 Raja Mouli . W 1 . . 2 

33 81 6 Harsha Kandimalla . . 1 4 1 . 

34 88 6 Rob Malan 1wd . 1wd 1wd 2 . 1 . 1wd . 

35 90 6 Harsha Kandimalla . 1 1 . . . 

36 94 6 Kumar Swamy 1wd . . 2 . 1 . 

37 95 7 Harsha Kandimalla 1 . . . . W 

38 96 7 Kumar Swamy . . 1 . . . 

39 98 8 Harsha Kandimalla 1 . . . 1wd . W 

40 100 10 Kumar Swamy 1wd W . 1 . . W 

Morton 3 INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 3 0 Kyle Burgess 1 1wd . . 1wd . . . 

2 5 0 Euan Murray . . 2 . . . 

3 11 0 Kyle Burgess 2 1 . . . 3 

4 11 0 Euan Murray . . . . . . 

5 14 0 Kyle Burgess 1 . 2 . . . 

6 19 0 Euan Murray . 2 1 . . 2 

7 26 0 Kyle Burgess . . 4 1 1by 1 

8 30 0 Euan Murray 2 1 . . 1by . 

9 35 0 Freddie Megaw 2 . 1 . 2 . 

10 36 0 Oli Stones . . 1 . . . 

11 43 0 Freddie Megaw 4 . . 1nb-2 . . . 

12 46 0 Oli Stones . 1 . 1wd . 1 . 

13 50 0 Ben Stronach . . 4 . . . 

14 53 0 Oli Stones . 1 1 1by . . 

15 55 1 Ben Stronach . W . 1 . 1 

16 61 1 Lewis King 1 . 4 . 1 . 

17 64 1 Ben Stronach 3 . . . . . 

18 70 1 Lewis King . 1 1 . 4 . 

19 76 2 Ben Stronach R 4 1 . . . 1 

20 82 2 Lewis King . . . 4 1 1 

21 86 2 Ben Stronach . . 1lb . 1 2 

22 87 3 Lewis King . W . . 1 . 

23 87 3 Freddie Megaw . . . . . . 

24 96 3 Lewis King 1 1 4 1 1 1 

25 102 3 Freddie Megaw . . . . 4 2 
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Vishnu Reddy Morton 3 35 35 45 5 100.0 45.7% 1

2 Mahendra Bharti Morton 3 29 65 66 2 44.6 24.6%

3 Keith Murray Carlton 5 24 87 99 2 27.6 19.5%

4 Charles Stronach Carlton 5 22 31 31 2 71.0 35.5%

5 Ravi Bhadrachala Morton 3 20 33 48 1 60.6 39.4%

6 Ben Stronach Carlton 5 13 34 36 1 38.2 20.6%

7 Lewis King Carlton 5 9 19 24 47.4 42.1%

8 Rob Malan Morton 3 7 8 10 1 87.5 50.0%

9 James Stronach Carlton 5 7 23 22 1 30.4 13.0%

10 John Beattie Carlton 5 7 29 23 24.1 20.7%

11 Paul Dounis Morton 3 3 11 5 27.3 27.3% 1

12 Euan Murray Carlton 5 1 2 50.0 50.0% 1

13 Kyle Burgess Carlton 5 0 8 3 0.0

14 Freddie Megaw Carlton 5 0 3 0.0

15 Oli Stones Carlton 5 0 5 2 0.0 20.0%

16 Paul Stones Carlton 5 0 3 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Harsha Kandimalla Morton 3 3 13 5.0 30 1 2 1 2.60 4.33 10.00

2 Raja Mouli Morton 3 2 14 6.0 36 1 2.33 7.00 18.00

3 Kumar Swamy Morton 3 2 17 6.0 1 37 2 2.83 8.50 18.50

4 Ravi Bhadrachala Morton 3 1 1 3.0 2 18 0.33 1.00 18.00

5 Satya Dev Singh Morton 3 1 15 8.0 3 48 1.88 15.00 48.00

6 Ben Stronach Carlton 5 1 18 5.0 31 3.60 18.00 31.00

7 Lewis King Carlton 5 1 28 5.0 30 5.60 28.00 30.00

8 Rob Malan Morton 3 7 1.0 6 4 7.00

9 Oli Stones Carlton 5 6 3.0 18 1 2.00

10 Vishnu Reddy Morton 3 9 3.0 2 18 2 1 3.00

11 Manu Karuppialla Morton 3 10 4.0 1 24 2 1 2.50

12 Euan Murray Carlton 5 10 4.0 1 24 2.50

13 Karen Nagpal Morton 3 13 4.0 1 24 1 1 3.25

14 Kyle Burgess Carlton 5 18 4.0 24 2 4.50

15 Freddie Megaw Carlton 5 18 4.0 1 24 1 4.50


